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boundary-layer microphone - LTT Versand

Alimentation par tension fantÃ´me, issue d'une console ou d'un boÃ®tier autonome optionnel. â€¢ LivrÃ© avec cÃ¢ble de branchement mini XLR vers XLR, longueur 6 mÃ¨tres. CARACTÃ‰RISTIQUES. Type de microphone : Statique Ã  Ã©lectret (membrane prÃ©pola- risÃ©e). RÃ©ponse en frÃ©quence : 50 Hz Ã  20 kHz. DirectivitÃ© : CardioÃ¯de. 
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LDBM1



BOUNDARY-LAYER MICROPHONE DESCRIPTION The BM1 is an electret condenser microphone with a hemispherical directional characteristic. Designed for the micing of upright and grand pianos on stage or in the studio. Additional applications in the area of conference technology, micing of roundtable discussions and theatrical performances. • Linear frequency response • Small dimensions • Uniform pickup angle • Extremely rugged housing • Foam rubber sheet on base for isolation of structure-borne noise • Phantom power via mixer or optional phantom power unit • 6 m mini XLR to XLR standard connection cable included SPECIFICATIONS Microphone Type:



Back electret



Frequency Response:



50 - 20.000 Hz



Polar Pattern:



Cardioid



Sensitivity, Open Circuit Voltage:



- 36 dB ± 3 dB /Pa (at 1 kHz)(15.8 mV/Pa)



Rated Impedance:



250 Ω ± 30 % (at 1 kHz)



Max SPL (1 % THD at 1 kHz):



135 dB (THD < 0.5 % 1000 Hz) 



Dynamic Range:



113 dB



Signal-to-Noise Ratio:



73 dB



Power Requirements (V):



Phantom power 48 V DC



Microphone Connector:



3-Pin XLR



Dimensions (W x H D):



74.5 x 27 x 93.5 mm



Accessories Included:



Cable: Mini XLR / XLR (6 meters)



Weight:



0,345 kg
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GRENZFLÄCHENMIKROFON BESCHREIBUNG Ist ein Elektret- Kondensator- Mikrofon mit Halbkugel Charakteristik. Für den Einsatz auf der Bühne oder im Studio zur Abnahme von Klavier und Flügel. Weitere Anwendungen im Bereich der Konferenztechnik, Übertragung bei Rundtischgesprächen und Theateraufführungen. • Linearer Frequenzgang • Geringe Abmessungen • Gleichmäßiger Aufnahmewinkel • Sehr robustes Gehäuse • Moosgummiplatte an der Unterseite zur Körperschallentkopplung • Integrierter Phantomspeiseadapter und Vorverstärker • Phantomspeisung über Mischer oder optionale Phantomspeisung • Inklusive Anschlusskabel mini XLR auf XLR Standart 6 m SPECIFICATIONS Microphone Type:



Back electret



Frequency Response:



50 - 20.000 Hz



Polar Pattern:



Cardioid



Sensitivity, Open Circuit Voltage:



- 36 dB ± 3 dB /Pa (at 1 kHz)(15.8 mV/Pa)



Rated Impedance:



250 Ω ± 30 % (at 1 kHz)



Max SPL (1 % THD at 1 kHz):



135 dB (THD < 0.5 % 1000 Hz) 



Dynamic Range:



113 dB



Signal-to-Noise Ratio:



73 dB



Power Requirements (V):



Phantom power 48 V DC



Microphone Connector:



3-Pin XLR



Dimensions (W x H D):



74.5 x 27 x 93.5 mm



Accessories Included:



Cable: Mini XLR / XLR (6 meters)



Weight:



0,345 kg
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MICROPHONE À EFFET DE SURFACE DESCRIPTION Le BM1 est un microphone statique à 'électret', de directivité hémisphérique. Il est conçu pour la prise de son de pianos droits ou à queue, sur scène ou en studio. Il permet également d'autres applications dans le domaine des technologies de conférences, de prise de son de tables rondes ou de pièces de théâtre. • Réponse en fréquence linéaire • Dimensions réduites • Directivité régulière quelle que soit la fréquence • Boîtier extrêmement robuste • Socle recouvert de caoutchouc mousse, assurant une bonne isolation des bruits transmis par vibration solidienne • Alimentation par tension fantôme, issue d'une console ou d'un boîtier autonome optionnel • Livré avec câble de branchement mini XLR vers XLR, longueur 6 mètres CARACTÉRISTIQUES Type de microphone :



Statique à électret (membrane prépolarisée)



Réponse en fréquence :



50 Hz à 20 kHz



Directivité :



Cardioïde



Sensibilité (tension mesurée en circuit - 36 dB, ± 3 dB (à 1 kHz) (soit 15,8 mV/ ouvert) : Pa) Impédance de sortie:



250 Ω ± 30 % (à 1 kHz)



Niveau maximal de pression sonore 135 dB SPL (THD < 0,5 % à 1 kHz) admissible (à 1 kHz, pour 1% de THD) : Gamme dynamique :



113 dB



Rapport Signal/Bruit :



73 dB



Alimentation :



Tension fantôme, de 48 Volts continus



Connecteur microphone :



XLR 3 points



Dimensions (L x H x P) :



74,5 x 27 x 93,5 mm



Accessoires livrés :



Câble: Connecteur mini-XLR vers XLR, longueur 6 mètres



Poids :



345 g
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MICRÓFONO DE SUPERFICIE DESCRIPCIÓN El micrófono BM1 es un micrófono condensador electret de tipo cardiode. Diseñado para grabar pianos rectos y de cola tanto en escenario como en estudio. También se puede utilizar en salas de conferencia, mesas redondas y representaciones teatrales. • Respuesta lineal en frecuencia • Tamaño compacto • Sensibilidad angular uniforme • Construcción robusta • Almohadilla de espuma en la base para aislar de los ruidos de la estructura • Alimentación fantasma a través de mesa de mezclas o de unidad opcional de alimentación fantasma • Se incluye cable de conexión mini XLR a XLR estándar de 6 m ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS Tipo de micrófono:



Back electret



Respuesta en frecuencia:



50 a 20.000 Hz



Patrón polar:



Cardioide



Sensibilidad, tensión en circuito abierto:



-36 dB ±3 dB/Pa (a 1 kHz; 15,8 mV/Pa)



Impedancia nominal:



250 Ω ±30% (a 1 kHz)



SPL máx. (1% THD a 1 kHz):



135 dB (THD < 0,5% a 1.000 Hz) 



Rango dinámico:



113 dB



Relación señal/ruido:



73 dB



Alimentación eléctrica (V):



Alimentación fantasma de 48 V DC



Conector del micrófono:



XLR de 3 pines



Dimensiones (An x Al x F):



74,5 x 27 x 93,5 mm



Accesorios incluidos:



Cable: Mini XLR a XLR (6 metros)



Peso:



0,345 kg
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MIKROFON POWIERZCHNIOWY OPIS BM1 to elektretowy mikrofon pojemnościowy o hemisferycznej charakterystyce kierunkowej. Zaprojektowany do rejestracji pianin i fortepianów na scenie i w studio. Znajduje zastosowanie również w technologii konferencyjnej, nagłaśnianiu dyskusji przy okrągłym stole i występów teatralnych. • Liniowa odpowiedź częstotliwościowa • Małe wymiary • Jednolite odtworzenie kierunkowości • Wyjątkowo wytrzymała obudowa • Szablon gumowej pianki na spodzie izoluje od zakłóceń mechanicznych • Zasilanie phantom z poziomu miksera lub opcjonalnego zasilacza • Standardowy kabel 6 m mini XLR - XLR w zestawie SPECYFIKACJA Typ mikrofonu:



Elektret umieszczony z tyłu



Odpowiedź częstotliwościowa:



50 - 20.000 Hz



Charakterystyka kierunkowa:



Kardioidalna



Czułość, napięcie układu:



- 36 dB ± 3 dB /Pa (+ 1 kHz)(15.8 mV/Pa)



Impedancja znamionowa:



250 Ω ± 30 % (przy 1 kHz)



Czułość maksymalna SPL (1 % THD 135 dB (THD < 0.5 % 1000 Hz)  @ 1 kHz): Zakres dynamiki:



113 dB



Stosunek sygnału do szumu:



73 dB



Wymagania zasilania (V):



Zasilanie Phantom 48 V DC



Gniazdo mikrofonowe:



3-Pin XLR



Wymiary (szer. x wys. x gł.):



74.5 x 27 x 93.5 mm



Dołączone akcesoria:



Kabel: Mini XLR / XLR (6 metrów)



Waga:



0,345 kg
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NaleÅ¼y przestrzegaÄ‡ zaleceÅ„. 4. NaleÅ¼y przestrzegaÄ‡ wszystkich wskazÃ³wek ostrzegawczych. Nie wolno usuwaÄ‡ wskazÃ³wek bezpieczeÅ„stwa ani innych informacji znajdujÄ…cych siÄ™ na urzÄ…dzeniu. 5. UÅ¼ywaÄ‡ urzÄ…dzenia wyÅ‚Ä…cznie w sposÃ³b zgodny 
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CONSTRUCTION PLAN I CONSTRUCTION PLAN. LDVA8FC www.adamhall.com. Adam Hall GmbH Daimlerstr. 9 61267 Neu-Anspach Germany. Tel.: (+49) 60 ...










 


[image: alt]





batterieentsorgung - LTT-Versand 

Hinweise zur Batterieentsorgung. Im Zusammenhang mit dem Vertrieb von Batterien oder mit der Lieferung von Geräten, die Batterien enthalten, sind wir ver-.
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storm fx - LTT Versand 

door equipment - in this case, observe the special instructions noted below). Do not expose this equipment to flammable materials, fluids or gases. 12. Make certain that dripping or splashed water cannot enter the equipment. Do not place containers f
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Zapewnić bezpieczną instalację urządzenia i upewnić się, że urządzenie nie spadnie. 7. Podczas ..... los tornillos para fijar las pestañas de montaje situadas en el marco exterior del altavoz. ... exterior las almohadillas adhesivas suministradas y v
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If your equipment is no longer functioning properly, if fluids or objects have gotten inside the equipment or if it has been damaged in anot her way ..... Theatre Spot with Zoom Function. Theatre .... Das bedeutet aber auch, dass das Gerät durch ein 
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Al montar el equipo, asegÃºrese de que no estÃ¡ alimentado elÃ©ctricamente (el enchufe no debe estar conectado a la red elÃ©ctrica). 33. La acumulaciÃ³n de ..... d'un mode de fonctionnement, de rÃ©glages systÃ¨me ou de programmes â€“ par exemple, mod
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These technical data are based on mean values obtained by measurements in specific but different parts of the block you will be supplied with. This technical ...
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We have designed this product to operate reliably over many years. LD Systems ... If your equipment is no longer functioning properly, if fluids or objects have gotten inside the equipment or if it has been damaged in anot her ...... en place sur le 
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Shield. DMX TERMINATORS (TERMINATING RESISTORS). To prevent system errors, the last device in a DMX chain needs to be equipped with a terminating resistor (120 ohm, 1/4 Watt). 3-pin XLR connector with a terminating resistor: K3DMXT3. 5-pin XLR connec










 


[image: alt]





LD EQ215 - LTT Versand 

To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health from uncon- trolled waste disposal, please separate this from other types of wastes and recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material resources. Household users should 
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werden, die bei KÃ¼nstlern, Mitarbeitern und Zuschauern zu irreparablen GehÃ¶rschÃ¤den fÃ¼hren kÃ¶nnen. Um eine mÃ¶gliche SchÃ¤digung des HÃ¶rsinns zu verhindern, vermeiden Sie das HÃ¶ren bei groÃŸem LautsÃ¤rkepegel Ã¼ber lange. ZeitrÃ¤ume. Lauter Sc
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FLACAVON R neuâ€œ. Schill + Seilacher GmbH. SchÃ¶naicher StraÃŸe 205. 71032 BÃ¶blingen. Test Certificate / PrÃ¼fzeugnis / Certificat. P-BWU03-I-16.5.181.
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Professional Power Amplifiers. ZETTA Series ... 2 Controls: Where and What? 2.1 Front Panel. 2.2 Rear ... Up-side-down design to avoid fan dust acumulation.
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The symbols shown on the batteries have the following meaning: the symbol of the crossed-out wheeled bin means that the batteries / rechargeable batteries ...
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ldmicset - LTT Versand 

Rated Impedance: < 600 ohms. â€¢ Max. SPL: 144 db. â€¢ Connector: 3-pin XLr. â€¢ Accessories: incl. gig bag (leather) and microphone clip. â€¢ Dimensions: 50 mm x 165 mm. Microphone cable. XLR male / XLR female 5 meter. Microphone stand black with bo
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16. Ã‰CRAN. FONCTION. VOL. Volume (entrÃ©e audio). RFA. CH A Puissance du signal du rÃ©cepteur. RFB. CH B Puissance du signal du rÃ©cepteur. AF. Indicateur niveau audio. BATT. Ã‰tat de la batterie de l'Ã©metteur. Nom. Nom d'utilisateur. ADD. Adresse 
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Never remove safety warnings or other information from the equipment. 5. Use the ... Use only sufficiently stable and compatible stands and/or mounts (for fixed installations). Make certain that wall .... This remote management system allows the stat
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Lea atentamente este manual de usuario para poder aprovechar rápidamente toda la funcionalidad de su nuevo producto de Cameo Light. ...... werden (siehe Liste). Drücken Sie auf ENTER. Der Wert des Parameters kann jetzt mit Hilfe der + und - Tasten ve
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TECHNISCHE ZEICHNUNG. TECHNICAL DRAWING I DESSIN TECHNIQUE I DIBUJO TECNICO. NBPX www.adamhall.com. Adam Hall GmbH Daimlerstr.
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Printable with company logo (otherwise provided with the Adam Hall logo) contains Barcode / SKU / EAN code (according to customer requirements).
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Indicateur de sourdine (Mute). FR. PANTALLA. FUNCIÃ“N. VOL. Volumen (salida de audio). RFA. Nivel de la seÃ±al del canal A del receptor. RFB. Nivel de la seÃ±al del canal B del receptor. AF. VÃºmetro de audio. BATT. Estado de la baterÃa del transmis
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